FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93)	06-23-1998	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		INII Mar alliki 1 o iyus ili ili			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼					
To the Honorable Commis	100744051	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Heritage Environmental Services, Inc.		Name: Heritage Environmental L.L.C.			
6-12-98		Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7901 West Morris Street			
XX Corporation-State Indian. Other	a	City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP:46231			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes 🙊No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership			
·		Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State			
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Other			
Other		If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: May 31, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Application number(s) or pat		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
A. Trademark Application N 75/465,631, 75/344	,637, 75/461,207	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1837064, 1557251, 1839651, 1954901, (ached? © Yee © No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Julia L. Spoc	or				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00			
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg		C Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 11 Sout	h Meridian St.	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Indianapolis S	State: IN ZIP:46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by degalt and unit)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg the original document.	ne and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy a true copy of			
Julia L. Smoor Name of Person Signing June 11, 1998 Signature June 11, 1998					
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Exhibit A

U.S. Assigned Trademarks

Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
HERITAGE	1837064	May 17, 1994
HERITAGE & design	1557251	September 19, 1989
HERITAGE CONTAINER MANAGEMENT SERVICES	1839651	June 14, 1994
MICRONUTRIENTS TBCC	1954901	February 6, 1996
Applications		
Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
A BETTER ENVIRONMENT FOR BUSINESS	75/465,631	April 10, 1998
CRYSTAL CLEAN	75/344,637	August 21, 1997
CRYSTAL CLEAN & design (ITU)	75/461,207	April 3, 1998

INDS02 JXS 201248

-2- TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Heritage Environmental Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 7901 West Morris Street, Indianapolis. Indiana 46231 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Heritage Environmental L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 7901 West Morris Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46231(ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), the applications and registrations thereto, and the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for, its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of the ASSIGNOR, or portion thereof, to which the marks pertain.

			\sim
	ASSIGNOR:	HERITAGE ENVIRONMENT	AL SERVICES, INC.
	Signed:		
	Printed:	Kenneth S. Price	
	Title:	President	-
	Date:	May 31, 1998	· . -
STATE OFINDIANA COUNTY OF _MARION)) SS:)		
for said County and State acknowledged that he/she is authorized by said Corpo	personally aps the Presideration to execute	, 19 98, before me, a ppeared Kenneth S. Price lent of Heritage rute the foregoing Assignment foregoing Assignment on behalf	and; that he/she is on behalf of said
		Notary Public Natural L. Brown	
		Nancy J. Brown Printed Name	
My Commission Expires: County of Residence:			NANCY BROWN SEAL SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0675